



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 391/2022
SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar & Mr. Sangram
Singh, Advs.

versus

MAHENDER KEHAR SINCE DECEASED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Defendants are yet to be served.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
16.08.2022

CS (OS) 391/2022;

I.A.No.10141/2022(under Section 151 CPC for exemption from filing certified copy of Annexures, true typed copy of DIM/proper margin/underline/single line spacing of the Annexures, on behalf of plaintiff)&

I.A.No.10142/2022 (under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 23 days in re-filing the suit, on behalf of plaintiff)

1. At request, re-notify the matter for consideration on 31st August, 2022.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 16, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any