



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 391/2022

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Sunanda Tulsyan, Adv.

versus

MAHENDER KEHAR SINCE DECEASED & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

02.05.2023

%

I.A. 8464/2023

1. This application has been filed under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (in short, 'CPC') seeking permission to amend the plaint on the issue of valuation of the Suit for the purposes of court fee and jurisdiction.
2. Summons in the suit are yet to be issued to the defendants.
3. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the amended plaint is taken on record. This, however, is not an expression of opinion on the merit of the amendment made in the plaint.
4. The plaintiffs shall deposit the additional court fee in view of the amendment within a period of one week from today.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 2, 2023

RN