



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 391/2022**

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar and Ms. Sunanda
Tulyan, Advs.

versus

MAHENDER KEHAR SINCE DECEASED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for D-1(a)
to 1(d).

Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv. for D-2
to 4 (Mobile No. 9717062602)
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.01.2024

1. All the defendants have entered appearance through their respective counsels.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendants appearing today submit that they have not received complete/legible copies of plaint and documents. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that she will supply complete/legible copy of complete paper book within one week. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
3. After receiving complete/legible copy of the complete paper book, defendants shall file their written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party,



who may file replication alongwith affidavit of admission /denial of documents within 30 days thereafter.

4. Let the pleadings be complete as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **14th May, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any