



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 391/2022**
SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Sachar, Ms. Shweta
Pattnaik & Mr. Sangram Singh,
Advs.

versus

MAHENDER KEHAR SINCE DECEASED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv. for D-2
& 3 (through VC).
None for D-4.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
17.05.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 29519/2024 (by D-2 & 3 for condonation of delay
of 58 days in filing WS) &**

**I.A. No. 29520/2024 (by D-4 u/O I Rule 10 of CPC for
deletion of his name from array of parties)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 02.09.2024.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IAs and seeks time to file reply to the same. Let the reply be filed within four weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within three weeks thereafter.



4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **02nd September, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any