



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 391/2022**

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Shweta Pattnaik, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

MAHENDER KEHAR SINCE DECEASED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for**
LRs of D-1 (through VC)
None for D-2 to 4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

02.09.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

I.A. No. 29519/2024 (by D-2 & 3 for condonation of delay of 58 days in filing WS) & I.A. No. 29520/2024 (by D-4 u/O I Rule 10 of CPC for deletion of his name from array of parties)

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply. Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.
2. List for arguments on the captioned IAs on 16.12.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any