



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 391/2022

SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sangram Singh & Mr.
Rajesh Bansal, Advs.

versus

MAHENDER KEHAR SINCE DECEASED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta and Mr. Trivesh
Sharma, Advs. for D1(a) to
D1(d) (through VC).
Mr. Sudeep Sudan, Adv. for D2
and D3 (Mob.9650932143)
(Email:
advsudeepsudan@gmail.com)
(through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.03.2026

%

**IA No. 29519/2024 filed by defendant no.2 and 3 for
condonation of delay in filing WS.**

1. Counsel for D2 and D3 submits that previous cost of Rs.20,000/- has been paid to plaintiff.
2. Counsel for defendant no.2&3 further submits that till date copy of reply filed by plaintiffs qua captioned IA has not been supplied to him.
3. Counsel for plaintiffs undertakes to supply the copy within one week from today. Counsel for plaintiffs further submits that copy of reply was supplied to previous counsel through email on 07.11.2025 at 11:27 a.m.



4. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 28.04.2026 for arguments and disposal of captioned IA.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/ab