



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 391/2022**
SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sangram Singh, Adv.

versus

MAHENDER KEHAR SINCE DECEASED & ORS.
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. for LR's of
D-1 i.e. 1(a) to 1(d) (through
VC)
None for D-2&3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.05.2026**

IA No.12279/2026 filed by D2&3 u/Section 151 CPC for
condonation of delay of 5 days in filing rejoinder

1. None has appeared for D-2&3/applicants today.
2. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 16.09.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 4, 2026/ab